Utility Contact List Washington County State Route 353
· Electric:
· [bookmark: _Hlk179284654]Brightridge 
· Eric Rice- Utility Contact erice@brightridge.com  (423) 429-8109
· Communications: 
· Brightridge Fiber
· Eric Rice- Utility Contact erice@brightridge.com   (423) 429-8109
· Brightspeed/CenturyLink
· Andrew Ice andrew.f.ice@brightspeed.com  (423) 470-5636
· Jarrett Painter jarrett.j.painter@brightspeed.com  (423) 914-0830
· Jim Arterburn jim.arterburn@brightspeed.com  (423) 489-2033
· Comcast
· Kevin Waldrop kevin_waldrop2@comcast.com 423-791-4128
· Water:
· Water: Chuckey Utility District
· Tyson Lamb tlamb@chuckeyutilitydistrict.com 423-639-6362
· David Wykle david@ww-eng.com 423-620-2801
· Sewer- No Public Sewer in Area 
· Gas- No Public Gas in Area 

